
Township of Woolwich Council 2014-2018 
 

Mayor Sandy Shantz SShantz@woolwich.ca Elected 4431 votes 
(66.3%) 

Ward 1 Councilor Scott Hahn SHahn@woolwich.ca Elected 1313 votes 
(20.6%) 

Ward 1 Councilor Patrick Merlihan PMerlihan@woolwich.ca Elected 1300 votes 
(20.4%) 

Ward 2 Councilor  Mark Bauman MBauman@woolwich.ca Acclaimed 

Ward 3 Councilor Larry Shantz LShantz@woolwich.ca Elected 1166 votes 
(31.9%) 

Ward 3 Councilor Murray Martin MMartin@woolwich.ca Elected 958 votes 
(26.2%) 

 
 
The next municipal election will be October 22, 2018. 
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